FIRST INFORMATION OF A COUNTY BEFORE WIFE REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2342(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 129(5)2023 KBL-PS u/s

147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 10:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
09/09/2023 At 6:11 PM	At the residence of IromBasanta Singh (52) s/o I Menjor Singh of D Phailen, CCPur. About 02 Kms South West	09/09/2023

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
IromBasanta Singh (52) s/o I Menjor Singh of D Phailen, CCPur # 9612377482	Some unknown persons	Rioting, Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house trespass or house breaking.	ASI T Pauliansiam of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf  Live OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Inchange		Punishable u/s / 147/149/427/436/454 IPC		

Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

Curajalis

Signed Designation Date

(G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN ), SI,

: i/c OC/CCP-PS : 09/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

whis treport is treated as the OE To A the case FIR NO. 129 (05) 2023 KBI-PS U/S 147/149/427/436/454 IPC The Officer-in-Charge, Keibul Lamjao Police Station, Bishnupur District. Subject: Report Keibul Lamjao Police Static BPR Dist. Manipur Sir, With due respect, I the undersigned namely Shom Bashanda Singh submit the following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action. That on ... 340 May 3 about .10 p.m., some unknown persons numbering about 500 belongs to kuki community started attacking the undersigned along with family members. Thereafter the kuki people started destroying and burning the house of the undersigned were razed to the ground and all the belonging jewelries were also burned/destroyed/stolen before burning/damaged. In the said incident...... was badly injured due to pelting of stones /hacking with knife/shot from firearms toward us by the miscreants. A separate sheet showing the particular of all the losses incurred by me is attached along with the present application. In the above fact and circumstances, it is therefore respectfully requested that your good self-cause the arrest of the miscreants who belong s to the kuki community involved in the burning /dismantling /damaging my properties and injuring .....and take up a FIR against them as soon as possible of the interest of justice. Delay of filling a FIR is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place. Reviewed as OF of FIR No. 2342 Enclosure:

List of items loss

Family members

Dated: 15/5/23

Place: Keibul Lamjao P/S

Permanent Address: De Phailien Keimaram Keikai

Cepur :

Present Address: Moikang khunou KYDA Relief Camp.

Contact No.: 9612377482

(09)2023 (CE+DS US 147/149) 427/436/454 IPC / Mul

> 64/14-15 Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur /

> > Yours Faithfully

Iron Bashowta dij

		1		1	-
Surveuc)	000'000'P F			Cash	't
burnes	000191 }	860901		Rice	9
			5006 & - As odmut (ii) 5006 & - A switchist (vi 810 thress 0001 & - Lon Otwpson (r  Coo,01 & - printed (iv		
	009't9}	E x 000'61 f	Soor & - tun otwipson (time)  Show 3 meloveral  OOOE & - servitorly  Ooos & - testinord (ti		
			0008 & - 82000 (v 0008 & - 82000 (v 0008 & - 42000 (v 0061 & - 1200 shrunt		
burned	008'10't £	66×	0005& - arsothin (v	Boardhing por essentials por 28, 29 students, 2 hoordons of 2 hoordons	
	000'75 £ 000'9 £		- Storeton die terist (**  - Trives nuseum out triver (**  - Trives nuseum out (**  - Trives nus		1
Remarde	truomb	.001	Descriptions on Street (X	Suramanos.	1

## List of items to be compensated.

SI no.	Particulars	Description N	lumba.		
1	House/Building	32	lumbers	Amount	Remark
	riedse/ building	Rented House			Burned
2	Vehicles				Damage
200	venicles	Activa 49 HN0209632		180'000 +	Burnec
		MN0209632	2	£18,000	Damage
		Cycle		= £98,000	Stolen
3	Jewelries	Gold - San 17		£ 2,72,000	Loss
4	Shop &	Prumiture		2 11 1	Burned
	Establishment	(Bed, deep & Bench	-	Z 3,00,000	Damage
	IBS Boarding	Table chais. Almisahspelves.			Stolen
	home "itims"	Almisanspelves,			Stolell
8	Animals & Poultry -	White board Sora			
		i) Electronic appuare	13	700000	
	7	iii) Printer		Z 80,000	
		W TV		£ 30,000	
		DPhojectos -		£ 40,000	
		vi) Investes & batterie		735,000	
		wi) Fan B		£27,000	2
	1	wii) Speaker		£15,000	Burne
		W CCTV CO	/.	£19,000	
		Ux) CCTV camera-		£19,000	
		D'Camera	0	J47,000	401-16100
		xi) Cloth Steam ison		£ 6000	
		xi) Generator -		£ 20,000	
		xii) Bulb, Switzh & M	ve -	J-20,000	
	, A	itchen items			
		xiv) Gas stone _	-	J 6000	
-		xv) cylinder 4	1	£ 10,000	
		XVI) RO water julia	3	I 18,000	
1		xviv) Reprigerator		£ 25,000	
-		Nashing much	ine	₹ 30,000 .	
		xix) winsi		£ 30,000	

Total amount of loss

Rupees(Approximately)... £ 23, 20, 400

Rupees (... Thunty three lake turenty thousand jour hundred)

## LIST OF FAMILY MEMBERS

l. No.	Name	S/o. D/o. W/o. F/o. H/o.	Age	Sex
1.	I hom Bashanta Singh	Irom Menjor Singh	52	Male
2.	Ihom Matamlei Devi	N/O Inom Bashanta Singh	52	Femalo
3.	Inom valentina Deni	0/0 Ihom Bashanta Singh	26	Female
4.	Thom Ginarani Deni	0/0 Thom Bashanta Singh	21	Female
5.	Itom Bidyananda Singh	Stone Bashanta . Singh	19.	nale
6.	K. T. S.		0.1.	
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				

Dated :	15th May 123
Place :	

15/5	3/23	 		
			makhon	)

BOOK NO.....Page.

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub- Division: -

Moirang.

District: - Bishnupur.

FIR No. 129 (05) 2023 KBL-PS U/S 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

Date & Hours of occurrence: On 03/05/2023 at about 10:00 PM

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 16/05/2023 at 12:25 PM	At the resident of Irom Basanta Singh(52) S/o I, Menjor Singh of D-Phailen, Churachandpur, 27 kms/South	

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of Informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remarks
Irom Basanta Singh(52) S/o I. Menjor Singh of D-Phailen. Churachandpur. A/P. Relief camp Moirang Khunou KYDA Club.	Some unknown persons.	Rioting, unlawful assembly, Mischief causing damage by fire or explosive substance and house trespass.	The case has been transferred to CCP-PS as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS.	
OE is attached.  OC/KBL-P.S  Officer-in Charles  Keibul Lamjao Police BPR Dist. Manig	State	Punishable U/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC.		

Signature:- Inspt. Atom Chitaranjan N Designation:-OC/KBL-PS.

Children Charge Keibul Lamjao Police Statio 8PR Dist., Manipur